TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prescient Development Group, LLC		106/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PatCo LLC
Street Address:	12885 Max's Way
City:	Lac du Flambeau
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54538
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843145	PRESCIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125212860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212760

Email: jhanrath@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Hanrath, Much Shelist, P.C. Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

0000673.0003
James P. Hanrath
/james p. hanrath/

REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0971

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PRESCIENT Assignment#page1.tif source=PRESCIENT Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Prescient Development Group, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability

Company hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", having a former place of business at 9200 E.

Panorama Circle, Suite 100, Centennial Colorado 80112 has adopted, used, and is using and is

the owner of the following registered and common law service mark:

PRESCIENT®, U.S. Registration No. 3,843,145 registered August 31, 2010 on the

Principal Register with respect to:

"Real estate site selection; real estate development; construction services, namely,

planning, laying out and construction of residential and commercial communities;

construction management supervision; building services in the nature of building

construction; general contracting for residential and commercial construction;

manufactured and modular residential and commercial construction services; real estate

development in the nature of developing manufactured residential and modular housing

communities and real estate projects; consultation services relative to the foregoing; and

providing information in the field of the foregoing provided via global computer

networks" in International Class 037,

and

Common Law usage of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, PatCo LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee", having a principal office at 12885 Max's Way, Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin

54538 is desirous of acquiring said registered and common law service mark;

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0973

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said service mark, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of

said service mark and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower

the Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own

and absolute use.

SO AGREED, ACKNOWLEDGED AND STIPULATED:

Prescient Development Group, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company

Its Manager and Authorized Me

2